Wall Mounting Guide
Wall Mountable Switches
1910012439  REV1.0.0
June 2018
Questo manuale d’istruzione è fornito da trovaprezzi.it. Scopri tutte le offerte per TP-Link TL-
SF1005P o cerca il tuo prodotto tra le migliori offerte di Switch
1.1	 Which switches are wall mountable?
At present, the switches below are wall mountable:
TL-SG105, TL-SG108, TL-SG116, TL-SG105S, TL-SG108S, TL-SG1005D, TL-SG1008D,
TL-SF1016D, TL-SF1024M, TL-SG1005P, TL-SF1005P, TL-SG105E, TL-SG108E, TL-
SG116E, TL-SG108PE.
1.2	 What tools should be prepared for wall mounting?
Before mounting the switch, please prepare the tools below:
»» Two #4 or #6 screws.
»» A screw driver.
1.3	 What is the distance between the two mounting holes and
the size of the supported screws?
The distances varies form switch models, but they all support the same size of screws.
The information is shown as below:
Model
Distance between
the mounting holes
Radius of the
mounting hole
Supported
Screws
TL-SG105/TL-SG105E/
TL-SG105S/TL-SG1005P/
TL-SF1005P
52mm 4mm #4, #6
TL-SG108/TL-SG108E/
TL-SG108S/TL-SG108PE 110mm 4mm #4, #6
TL-SG1005D 60mm 4mm #4, #6
TL-SG1008D 100mm 4mm #4, #6
TL-SF1016D 157.2mm 4mm #4, #6
TL-SF1024M 178mm 4mm #4, #6
TL-SG116/TL-SG116E 200mm 4mm #4, #6
1.4	 What is the procedure of wall mounting?
On the bottom of the panel, there are two mounting holes. You need to drive two screws
into the wall, then mount the switch on the wall.
1)	 Determine the location on the wall where you want to mount the switch.
2)	 Mark the wall where the two mounting holes are. The distance between the two marks
must be as same as that between the two mounting holes of the switch.
3)	 Drive the screws into the wall at the marks using the screw driver.
4)	 Mount the switch on the wall.